
STANDING 
John STANDING I

Mary POTTER
John STANDING II  1778-1863

Mary WICKS 1783-1841 
John STANDING III 1805-1872

Martha CHEAL 1801-1836 [SAYER] (wife 1) m1826

John STANDING III  1805-1872

Hannah WATKINS (2nd wife) m1838

George STANDING  1830-1912 🇺🇸  

Deborah FOX 1832-1901  (1/2 sis Mary) [BAX/SAYER]

Joseph STANDING 1841-1894

Mary DALE d1901 [BAX/SAYER]

Henry / George E / Alfred / Josiah / Charles 

[BAX/SAYER/STANDING]

Samuel STANDING III d1942 [BAX/SAYER/STANDING]

Mary KIMBER 6Feb1884-17Feb1976
Samuel (Jack) STANDING 8March1917-21Aug1987

Marjorie KELLEY 4Aug1919-12May2000
Anthony STANDING

Janet CARPENTER
Richard / Helen STANDING

SAYERS (CHEAL / STANDING)
⬇  Thomas CHEAL 1600

⬇  John CHEAL 1625

Benjamin SAYERS      

Mary m1675              

Daniel HAYLER 1649-1736

Mary WILLETT 1655 

m7 Sep 1682 Billingshurst

⬇  Thomas CHEAL 1665

⬇  Henry CHEAL 1687

Benjamin SAYERS 

Anne WALLER  

m 17/June/1711 Horsham

Susanna HAYLER b1695

↖ Richard STEDMAN 1680-1760

 m1723 Ifield

Henry CHEAL 1721

Ann VOICE

Joseph SAYERS 1723-1797                ↗ 

↙  Susannah STEDMAN 1732-1816  ↘

John CHEAL 1760-1837 

Lucy SAYERS 1762-1829 ↗ 

m29/June/1798  Ifield    ⬇  ↘

James SAYERS 1764-1844

Sarah HUMPHREY [BAX]

1780-1816

John CHEAL 1800-1896 

Mary FOX 1813-1893 Yorkshire

(1/2 sister Deb)

Martha CHEAL 1801-1836

John STANDING III 1805-1872

(wife 2: Hannah WATKINS ↘ )

Mary SAYERS 1802-1864 [BAX]

John DALE

Joseph CHEAL

Mary Elizabeth GILL 1855-1945

m 5/Aug/1875 Dewsbury

George STANDING (1/2 bro Joseph)

Deborah FOX (1/2 sister Mary) [BAX/SAY]

🇺🇸  

Mary DALE d1901[BAX/SAYER]

↖  Joseph STANDING 
1841-1894 (1/2 bro George)

Ernest CHEAL (1878-1961)

Annie SWAIN (1878-1980) m 1903

Henry / George E / Alfred / Josiah / 
Charles    [BAX/SAYER/STANDING]

Samuel STANDING III [B/S/S]

Mary KIMBER

Wilfrid CHEAL

Barbara LEDGARD

Samuel (Jack) STANDING 

Marjorie KELLEY

David CHEAL Anthony STANDING

Janet CARPENTER

Alex / Richard CHEAL Richard / Helen STANDING

Common Ancestors 2021 (version 6)

Joseph SAYERS 1723-1797                

Susannah STEDMAN 1732-1816 

John CHEAL 1760-1837 

Lucy SAYERS 1762-1829


m29/June/1798  Ifield    

Daniel HAYLER 1649-1736

Mary WILLETT b1655 

m7Sep1682 Billingshurst

James STEDMAN

1628-1712 

Richard STEDMAN 1680-1760

Susanna HAYLER b1695

m1723 Ifield (Quakers)

John STANDING I

Mary POTTER

John STANDING II  1778-1863

Mary WICKS 1783-1841 

https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Standing-45
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Cheal-72
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Sayers-375
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Hayler-55
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Hayler-55
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Stedman-355
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Standing-45


FOX / CHASEMORE & BAX
William CHASEMORE 
1480-1535

* Pleystowe Farm (Quakers) 
owned by Richard Bax

Robert CHASEMORE 1501

Joan 1501
Robert CHASEMORE 1515

?                                          

John BAX 1510-1569

Marjorie 1510-1570 m1538
Thomas BAX 1545-1610

 Joan CHASEMORE 1545
Richard BAX 1590/1595-1665 
⬇ ↘  Agnes SHOE  1594-1658 

Richard SHAW

Hannah GRIMER

Richard BAX 1615-1681

Ann POULSDON 1625-1712

Thomas BAX 1621-1691

Rebecca? 1625-1658

John SHAW b1673

Sarah WALLER

Edward BAX 1640-1726

Ann SMITH 1650-1722 

m23/May/1679

Rebecca BAX 1654-1709

m Pleystowe Farm*, Surrey

John HUMPHREY 1650-1780

Nathan SHAW 1702-1768

Elizabeth STENNING m1729

Rebecca BAX 1699-1765

James HUNT

Bax HUMPHREY 1681-1763

Mary? m Charlwood 1717

Isaac SHAW b19Jan1738 

Sarah TYNDELL 1745  ↘

Hannah HUNT 1735

Thomas PAYNE 1729-1814

Josiah HUMPHREY 1717

Mary BELL

Joseph FOX 1760-1792

Hannah Sarah SMITH 

James PAYNE 1768-1846

↖  Susannah SHAW

Joseph HUMPHREY I

Elizabeth SMITH

David FOX1790-1871 YORKS 
Sarah WILBY 1790-1828 w1

Rebecca PAYNE 1801-1850 w2

David FOX 1790-1871  YORKS

Joseph Smith HUMPHREY II

Sarah BOOKER 1755 - 1781

Mary FOX 1813-1893 (1/2 sis Deb)

John CHEAL 1800-1896 Deborah FOX 1832-1901 🇺🇸  


George STANDING 1830-1912
Sarah HUMPHREY 1780-1816

James SAYERS 1764-1844

Joseph CHEAL

Mary Elizabeth GILL

m 5/Aug/1875 Dewsbury

Henry / George E / Alfred / Josiah / 
Charles STANDING

[BAX/SAYER/STANDING]

Mary SAYERS 1802-1864

John DALE

Ernest CHEAL (1878-1961)

Annie SWAIN (1878-1980) m1903

Mary DALE d1901 [Bax/Say]

Joseph STANDING 1841-1894

(1/2 bro George) 

Wilfrid CHEAL

Barbara LEDGARD

Samuel STANDING III   [B/S/S]

Mary KIMBER

David CHEAL Samuel (Jack) STANDING

Marjorie KELLEY

Alex / Richard CHEAL Anthony STANDING

Janet CARPENTER
Richard / Helen STANDING

Richard BAX 1590/1595-1665 

 Agnes SHOE  1594-1658 

Thomas BAX 1545-1610

 Joan CHASEMORE 1545

https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Chasemore-5
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Bax-37
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Bax-34
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Bax-38
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Bax-33
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Shaw-5043
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Bax-56
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Humphrey-3994
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Fox-4420
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Booker-548
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Fox-4610
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Standing-136
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Bax-38
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Bax-34

